OP \$40.00 1631334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619361

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.		08/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver, Inc.	
Street Address:	800-A Beaty Street	
City:	Davidson	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631334	CHEMSTEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847 808 5500
Email: mail@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: Jeannine Rittenhouse
Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
SIGNATURE:	/jar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.-NY-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.-NY-Miscellaneous#page2.tif source=GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.-NY-Miscellaneous#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0127

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 13, 2018.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP WHICH

MERGES:

"GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GARDNER DENVER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"GARDNER DENVER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 3:04
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.



3110829 8330 SR# 20186095798

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jack'ry W. Ballock, Socretary of State

Authentication: 203220255

Date: 08-09-18

CT 07

	32	CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION
\odot	<u>~</u>	OF
W	F.	GARDNER DENVER OBERDORFER PUMPS, INC.
	0 - 0	Under Section 1311 of the Business Corporation Law
14,	AUS	
	<u> </u>	

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Judy Mowen

Name: -

Gardner Denver, Inc.

Campany, if applicable:

1800 Gardner Expressway

Mailing Address:

Quincy, IL 62305

City, State and Zip Code:

CUST REF 11103710CS DRAWDOWN

RECEIVED 2011 AUG-9 PM 4: 05 STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED AUG 10 2018
TAXS

TAX \$.

126

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 01/08/2021